CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND, PARKS AND RECREATION CAPITAL 
IMPROVEMENT FUND,  WATER ENTERPRISE FUND, WASTEWATER 
ENTERPRISE FUND, CEMETERY PERPETUAL CARE FUND AND FLEET INTERNAL 
SERVICE FUND; APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR EXPENDITURES AND EXPENSES 
IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TEN 
DOLLARS ($305,910) FOR THE GENERAL FUND, THREE THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($3,200) FOR THE CEMETERY FUND, A REDUCTION OF 
ONE HUNDRED NINETY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN 
DOLLARS ($191,497) FOR THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND, ONE HUNDRED 
FIFTY SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTEEN DOLLARS ($156,915) FOR THE 
PARKS AND RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND, FIFTY FOUR 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT DOLLARS ($54,678) FOR THE 
WATER ACTIVITY ENTERPRISE FUND, ONE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT DOLLARS ($127,278) FOR THE 
WASTEWATER ENTERPRISE FUND, AND TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT DOLLARS ($24,348)  FOR THE FLEET INTERNAL 
SERVICE FUND; AND SETTING FORTH OTHER DETAILS RELATED THERETO. 

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton adopted its budget for fiscal year 2018 on October 17, 
2017; and 

WHEREAS, authority is granted by Sections 29-1-109 and 29-1-111 of the Colorado